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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Wednesday, 1 June Virtual meeting of the Euro Cyber Resilience Board for pan- 

European Financial Infrastructures (ECRB) – introductory remarks

on “Adapting to the fast-moving cyber threat landscape: no room for

complacency”

Euro Accession Countries Working Group of the Committee on 

Economic and Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament

– introductory statement on “The ECB’s 2022 Convergence Report”

– teleconference

Friday, 3 June Meeting with Deputy Secretary-General of the Organisation for 

Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD), Ms Laurence

Boone, on international economic developments – teleconference 

Tuesday, 7 June Executive Board Remote

participation

Wednesday, 8 June Governing Council Amsterdam

Thursday, 9 June Governing Council Amsterdam

Monday, 13 June Meeting with Chair of the European Securities and Markets Authority 

(ESMA), Ms Verena Ross, on oversight issues in the European

payments market – teleconference

Tuesday, 14 June Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 15 June Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference 

Hearing before the ECON Committee of the European Parliament – 

introductory statement on “The digital euro and the evolution of the

financial system”

Brussels

Thursday, 16 June European Payments Council’s 20th anniversary conference – 

speech on “Bringing European payments to the next stage: a public-

private endeavour” and Q&A session

Brussels
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Eurogroup Luxembourg

Meeting with Italian Minister of Economy and Finance, Mr Daniele 

Franco, on the latest economic and financial developments

Luxembourg

Monday, 20 June Festival della Saggistica – on-stage interview with Mr Federico

Fubini on “Presente e futuro della moneta nell’era digitale”

Fano

Tuesday, 21 June Executive Board Remote

participation

Wednesday, 22 June Governing Council ECB

Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board 

members

ECB

Thursday, 23 June General Council ECB

Saturday, 25 June Meeting with the Bank of Korea, Mr Chang Yong Rhee, Governor, 

Mr Min Jwahong, Deputy Governor, and Mr Kum Hwa Oh, Director

General of the International Affairs Department, on the latest

economic and financial developments

Basel

Central bank digital currency (CBDC) steering group Basel

Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel

Monday, 27 June Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking on “Challenges for 

monetary policy in a rapidly changing world”

Sintra

Tuesday, 28 June ECB Forum on Central Banking – chairing panel discussion on

“Central bank digital currencies and the digital euro project”

Sintra

Meeting with media Sintra

Meeting with media Sintra

Meeting with media Sintra

Meeting with media Sintra

Wednesday, 29 June Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking Sintra


